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2.

3.

L,

Detetnee  US

HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 Vi:_ 024439

TELEPHONE: VEWL . #: 2
I-171#: Y NO
EXIT VISA#:

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM
(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETRAM ANz //S cn/ v/ A/
Last Middle First

Current Address: /0 > 8 /4/ 4 7¢ . - /
Date of Birth: fpe . 307 N4 Prace otlfirtn: ) :

Previous Occupation (before 1975)
(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: From &% . )G - /Q)r To /0. /4. 4d] 3

Yedars: 029 Months: g5 Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name

Address d#nd Telephone Number

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTARCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Rumber Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category 1 of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES] DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP 10
PA.

| WGUse TH/) oS WA/ J5.05 (948 J4//7/L

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

[ 6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMSRICA e
BANGKOK, THAILAND

SEP 27, 1935
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NGUYEN THI HCAI SON BORN 5 MAY 48 (1v 74437)

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 10787419 TRAN HUNG DAD
Q. 5

TePe HO CHI MINH
VEWLY¥: 33267

SU QUAN HOA KY CHO PHEP NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DI
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE- NOP DON TAI SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY,
VOI OIEU KIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAI VIET NAM, VA DUOC
PHONG VAN QUA DAI ODIEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUOC DAC TRACH TY NAN
(UNMCR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP CHO HO GIaY
XUAT CANH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET DE ROI VIET NAM./

THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSION FOR THE ABOVE PERSONS

YO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND 7O MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS
EM3ASSY TO GO TO THE UNITYED STAYES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE

A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE-
SENTATIVE OF THE UNITED NATIONS HIGM COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES
(UNHCR)., WE REQUEST THE AUTHCRITIES TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND
THE NECESSARY DOJUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM,

NHUNG NGUOI X& TREN DA DUOC UNACR DE NGHI TOI THAM QUY:EN
VIET NAM THEOQO OANH SACH CHIEU XHAN NHAP CANH HOA KY./
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMISE AUTHOR-
ITIES B8Y THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VIS A ENTRY WORKING LIST.

sxq/;a%ux, P
.-’ ‘ ’/ ' —!C-‘ ; ‘L{“}k a .
~3RUCE A. KRﬁSLix i

DIRECTIR ." . " g
ORDERLY DED&QTU?GfOF# Ice
> /

0)P~-I . ‘\\,_,/
13781



Orderly Departure Progranm
American Embassy
APO San Francisco 95346

NGUYEN VAN AN

TX 77074

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly
Daparture Program. Please read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. wWhan communicating with this office either by
telephone or letter, you must ALWAYS refer to the 1V number
_exactly as it appears belos.

IV Number: 74437

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

Cat1/



Houston, the 14th day of May, 1985

‘'To : AMERICAN EMBASSY
Orderly Departure Program
Box 58
: APO San Francisco 96346
Re : NGUYEN THI HOAI-SON [01] ( FILE NUMBER IV - 074,437)

Dear Sir,

With reference to your request for documentation pertaining to my application for
family reunification with my wife, please find attached herewith :
A) VITAL STATISTICS RECORDS :

a- Birth Certificates of : * Nguyen Van An (Ser. # 27/HT)
* Nguyen Thi Hoai-Son (Ser. # 1303)

b- Marriage Certificate of : « Nguyen Van An &
Nguyen Thi Hoai-Son

c- Pre-1975 I.D. Card of : * Nguyen Thi Hoai-Son (Ser. # 04805069)

(Ser. # 06)

B) AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT (FORM I-134, REV. 1982) :

One (01) notarized, complete affidavit of support filed on behalf of my wife;
along with accompanying evidences of my income, employment and financial
resources.

C) COMPUTER WORKSHEET FOR FILE NUMBER IV - 074,437 :

Copy of the Computer Worksheet sent by ODP earlier and in which | have made
all the necessary rectifications concerning my file (address, birthdate etc...)

D) ALIEN REGISTRATION CARD (FORM 1-551) :

Certified-copy of my Form 1-551 (Green Card), Social Security Card and Texas
Driver License.

E) NOTICE OF APPROVAL (FORM I-171) :

Copy of Form 1-171 relating to my filing visa petition for Nguyen Thi Hoai-Son
at the Immigration and Naturalization Service in Houston, Texas on 02-11-1985,
approval of which was later approved on 03-25-1985.

F) CERTIFICATE OF RE-INTEGRATION OF CITIZENSHIP RIGHTS :

Copy of the Decision granting back my 'citizenship rights' after my release
from the 're-education camp’'.

G) PHOTOGRAPH :
4 x 6 size photo of my wife, Mrs. Nguyen Thi Hoai-Son.

As far as my PRE-1975 (GVN) I.D. CARD (THE CAN-CUOC) is concerned, please
be informed that said GVN card had been confiscated by the Vietnamese authorities upon
my reporting for re-education in 1975. Since | did not make any copy of my GVN Card
prior to its being confiscated, | regret that | could not furnish to ODP said instrument.

It appears that | have fulfilled all procedures relating to my application for family
reunification with my wife by a) filing visa petition and b) submitting requested .......



To : AMERICAN EMBASSY / ODP -2 -
Bangkok, Thailand

Re : NGUYEN THI HOAI-SON [01] ( FILE NUMBER IV - 074,437)

: May 14, 1985

...... documentation to the Orderly Departure Program by the present pacakge.
Moreover, with the exception of my Pre-1975 (.D. Card that could not be furnished to ODP
in account of the aforesaid reason, all vital statistics records are being herewith forwarded
to ODP as per instructions posted in ODP-10.

In consideration of these facts, | would very much appreciate if you could expedite
the processing of my file and kindly issue the " LETTER OF INTRODUCTION (LOI )" or
" THO GIOI- " to my wife L

N A M E D.O.B. / C.O.B.| CURRENT ADDRESS IN VN

107B/419 TRAN-HUNG-DAO
QUAN 0S,
T.P. HO-CHI-MINH,VIETNAM

05-05-1948/Vietnam

Should additional information be needed, please write to me at the following address :
Mr. NGUYEN VAN AN
[Home]
[ work]

While waiting for your reply, please accept my deepest regards and thank you very
much for your help in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

"I\N W

NGUYEN VAN AN

Enclosures : as mentioned
Copies to : - USCC/MRS (National Office) )
— USCC/MRS (Diocesan Office) § === USCC Case Number 64,866



CATHOLIC CHARITIES

OF THE DIOCESE OF GALVESTON-HOUSTON
3320 MONTROSE BLVD. — PHONE (713) 326-3812
HOUSTON. TEXAS 77006

¢= VITAL STATISTIC8 DOCUMENTS =~

{LIST OF VITAL STATISTICS DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED TO 0DP OFFICE
IN BANGKOK, THAILAND ON  MAY 14, 1985 ]

REFERENCE : (*) NGUYEN THE HOAI-SON [01] ( FILE NUMBER IV - 074,437 )

BIRTH CERTIFICATES OF :

* NGUYEN VAN AN Serial Number
* NGUYEN THI HOAI-SON "

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE OF :

NGUYEN VAN AN and .
: NGUYEN THI HOAI-SON Serial Number

PRE-1975 (GVN) LD. CARD OF :

* NGUYEN THI HOAI-SON Serial Number : 049050689

CC. : -~ USCC/MRS (National Office)
Re. : USCC Case Number 64,866
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SOCTIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

c1Ty 05 HO CHI MINH INDEPENDENCE ~FREENOM-HAPPINESS

PEOPLE  COMMITTEE ~==000000000~~-
0§ The 18t DISTRICT
SREEES

Doc.*#

THE PHOPLE COMMITIEE OF THE 1sf DISTRICT
8§40 / 0.0 L eIt

Acconding to the Policies of the Provisionally Revolutionry Government
04§ the South Republic of Vietnam decfared on the 28th day of Januany 1976 to the
Soldiens, MNon-Officens, Officens, Officials of the formen negime and to the Peac-
tionany Pant&eb who had presented for the Registrnation and had had the good Peed-
ucation;

Based on the 6th Regulation of Judicial Onden of the Advison Committee
and the Provisionally Revolutionarny Government of the South Republfic of Vietnam
which settled the Rights of the Citlzen, in the night of voting and standing 4on
an election of the people 0§ §ormen Anmy and Government and fommen Reactionary

. Panties.

Based on the proposition of Local Hamfet People Commitfee.
DECISION :
Act No.1 :
Now endonged fo : NGUYEN VAN AN
DOB. : 30th day of December 1946
Penmanent Residence : 1/6 E NGUYEN DINH CHIFU, P.7
Gnrade : 151 Lieutenamt
Position : Assistant ef 3nd Section
_Having netaken his Rights of Citizen since this MNecision is signed,
Act No,? :
- The Chief Bureau of Distrnict ! People Committee,
- The Chief of District ' & Police Station and 2the Hamfet'sPeopfe Commitiee

- ane o be nesponsible to execute this Decision. -
C.C,
- Police Station of Local District & Hamlet 18t Nistnict, 14th day Oct, 1977
- People Committee of Local City ] Fon the People Committee 0f
- Police Dept, 1 to know 152 Nisfrnict ‘
- Peopfe Committee of Local Hamb oF President (Sealed £Signed)
- Person concerned. ) DUONG VAN DAY

THE STATE OF TEXAS |
COUNTV OF JEFFERSON |

" In front of me, a Notany Public, on this day pensonally
appeaned VINCENT HOAN VWU who unden oath does state.that the.above statement
48 tnanslated from the statement which was {ssued o ' NGUYEN VAN 'AN' af VTFTNAM
and also states that it is a cornect trhanslation from Vietnamese Anto = Enal.ish.

_——__—_;;éjézzzil_g
/ : -
Signature
Given under my hand and seal 06 0 ( 27}7%hy'05 é;Z 7 A8 (L
ROBERYO FERNANDE2 / ’ 7
NOW! Public, State of Texas

My commission expines the
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‘E‘.g- NATIONAL OFFICE UQ'L:ATED
= 5 .
AV & MICRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
ConcisineE USCC Ref.# 64,.E66R
1312 MASSACKUSETTS AVENLE ,N W .* WASHINGTON,D.C.20005 ODP IV ¢
' 074,437
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM)
AYFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP
DIOCESE of GALVESTCON-HOUSTON
SECTION 1
, ' Phone (B) |
Your Naze : Mr / Ms NGUYEN VAN AN o) .
]J?DAT:D Family Middle Given

Your Address : _
Number Street County/Cicty State Zip Code

Date of Birth : _]12-30-1946 Place of Birth : Quang-Ngai,Vietnam NatfonalityVietnamese
Date of Entry to U.S, ¢ _09-30-1982 TYrom : (Country/Camp) Indopnesia

My Alien Registration Mumber (1f applicable) : A 25 364 505

legal Status : Parclee Permacent Resident XX U.S, Citizen

My Naturalization Certificate # (1f spplicabdle) :

SECTIOR 11

I e filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still {n Vietram to come the United
States under the Orderly Departure Program ( ODP ),

A copy of my 1-94 (both sides), I-151 orx I-551 (Permanent Resi-
dent Card) 1is attached.

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrént Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to sub-

- mitting the Affidavit _  Yes No. If yes, date submitted : _~- -'\ -5 and
" date approved 3 (2 -2 -8
1 RAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELIATION TO YOU|] ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
1. NGUYEN THI BOAI-SON 5-5-1948Quang-Ngai, Wife 107-B/419 Tran-
1 - Vietnam - Hupng-Dao, Ouan-%5

TP. Ho-Chi-Minh
VIETNAM

If you ere filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam o are eligidle for DOP as former
U.S. ecployees; persons closely sssociated vith U.S, effortg prior to 1975; politicel pri-
scner; or Acerasian, please complete the information imn Sectfion 1II and IV,

SECTION III ¥
The followving are persons in Vietnam known to me &nd who may be eligible to ecter tbe Uni-

[t-172 -8& -

BN - . t. e . -
Y . e L . P -



+

Es NATICNAL OFFICE UitATED
= 3 .
A 1 & MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
CONCEZINCE USCC Ref.¢# 64,8606
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENLE K W, * WASHINGTON,D.C.2C00S5 ODP IV # 07
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM)
AYFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP
DIOCESE of GALVESTON-HOUSTON
SECTION 1 .
. o Phone (BH)
Your Naze : Mr / Ms NGUYEN VAN AN ™) -
. — i ']
Your Address @ o 7 -
Number Street County/City State 2ip Code

Date of Birth : _]12-30-1946 Place of Birth : Quang-Ngai, Vietnam NatfonalityVietnamese

Date of Entry to U.S, :_09-30-1982 TProm : (Country/Camp) Indonesia

My Alien Registration Wumber (if applicable) : A 25 364 505

Legal Status

My Naturalization Certificate # (1f applicable) :

SECTION II

s Parolee Permanent Res{dent XX U.S, Citizen

1 an filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still {n Vietram to cowe the United

States under
A copy of my

the Orderly Departure Program ( ODP ).
1-94 (both sides), I-151 ox I-551 (Permanent Resi-

dent Card) is attached,

I bave filed an I-130 (Immigrént Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to sud-
- mitting the Affidavit "~ Yes No. If yes, date submitted : - -/ 1| -%5 and

' date approved * 03 c2( 95 o

_ NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH | REIATION TO ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
1. NGUYEN THI HOAI-SON |5-5-~1948Quang-~Ngai, Wife 107-B/419 Tran-
: Vietnam |- Hung-Dae. Quan-5. |
_ * TP, Ho-Chi-Minh
) VIETNAM

If you are filing this affidavit for persons ip Vietnam wo are eligible for DOP as former
U.S. ezployees; persons closely associated with U.S, effortg prior to 1975; policical pri-
soner; or Acerasian, please complete the information im Sectfion III and IV,

SECTION III

The folloving are persons ip Vietnam known to se and who may be eligible to ecter the Uni-

I-i2-g¢ -

[T S
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